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302
651
364
17
330
822
1101
517
806
337
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907
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535
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813
803
800
512
527
801
204
912
156
1125
656
914
1007
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Teams:

male:

female:
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Name

Lewis Rodgers
Rob Williamson
Mark Young

Catherine Williamson

Giles Hawking
Barry Atkinson
Neil Scruton
Richard Clark
Mick Clarke

Ed Snow

Jeff Winder

Boyd Brad
Stephen Mummery
Nicholas Cousins
Richard Andrews
Rob Allinson
David Minchin
Mark Naylor
Michael Armstrong
David Robinson
Chris Jamieson
David Heath
Mark Behrens
Christopher Wright
Janet Cordingley
Mick McGurk
Clare Davison
Ron Sherwood
Paul Haydon

lan Harmer
Clifford Calladine
Robert Lillie
David Parke
Martin White
Joel Coombes
lan Robinson

Club

Loftus & Whitby ‘A’

Esk Valley Fell A’
New Marske H 'A’
Esk Valley Fell 'B'

N/A

N.Runner/NEHRA Summer Series 2012

04-Jul-12
Race 7

time cat/pos/pts/total

Club
Loftus & Whitby 61.52
Loftus & Whitby 69.38
Loftus & Whitby 69.52
Loftus & Whitby 71.54
Knavesmire H 72.21
Knavesmire H 72.39
Scarborough AC 74.16
Esk Valley Fell 74.37
Loftus & Whitby 78.03
York Acorn 78.29
Scarborough AC 78.48
Individual# 78.50
York Acorn 78.56
Pickering RC 79.25
Southwell RC 79.48
Redcar RC 80.54
Esk Valley Fell 81.02
Esk Valley Fell 81.05
S'land Strollers 81.10
FRA# 82.54
Esk Valley Fell 83.49
New Marske H 84.10
North York Moors 84.48
North York Moors 87.56
Knavesmire H 88.26
New Marske H 88.45
Pocklington Run. 91.30
New Marske H 92.12
FRA# 94.40
Esk Valley Fell 95.05
Esk Valley Fell 97.48
Esk Valley Fell 98.34
Scarborough AC 99.00
New Marske H 110.00
New Marske H 111.24
Esk Valley Fell 112.50
Points Positions
14 1,2,3,8
60 7,16,17,20
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01 21,24,25,31
17 27,28,29,33

MO/1/50/224
M45/1/50/244
MO/2/48/48
FO/1/50/50
MO/3/46/217
M50/1/50/50
M65/1/50/200
M40/1/50/144
M50/2/48/269
MO/4/45/119
M60/1/50/248
MO/5/44/82
M55/1/50/282
M45/2/48/181
M40/2/48/48
MO/6/43/200
MO/7/42/120
MO/8/41/41
M50/3/46/220
M50/4/45/216
M50/5/44/285
M40/3/46/211
M40/4/45/209
M50/6/43/257
F50/1/50/150
M55/2/48/258
F45/1/50/190
M70/1/50/250
M45/3/46/252
M55/3/46/91
M60/2/48/96
M60/3/46/46
M60/4/45/91
M55/4/45/125
MO/9/40/100
M50/7/42/233

Team pts/total

15/71
14/101
13/54
12/68
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Comments:

A night that was warm and wet. We dodged the rain but rainfall during the day and
previously was very heavy. Consequently the going was very soft with plenty of mud.
Land surveys made life difficult with miles of cable everywhere. In the race Lewis
Rodgers was soon in the lead following the helter skelter descent to Maybeck. Likewise
Catherine Williamson was quickly away in the womens section. Both negotiated the
course at speed to record comfortable victories. These are of course new records
because of the course changes. However after some discussion at the finish it was
thought we might look at starting at 'Falling Foss' to replace the opening road section
with what is essentially a woodland route. In the team race Loftus and Whitby were
clear winners from Esk Valley with no completed teams in the women's section.

It was a little unfortunate that two other events managed to pick the same date which |
would think reduced each field. Hope to see you at The Cock Howe in a few weeks. If
anyone has any comments about races in The Summer or Winter Series, that might
improve these events please let me know by August 2012 as the 2013 fixture list will be
discussed in early September before submission of applications for permits from The
FRA in October....

Best wishes Dave Parry.

Next Race: Cock Howe + Beyond 25-Jul-12
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