Maybeck 3 Crosses N.Runner/NEHRA Summer Series 2012

04-Jul-12 Race 7

Pos.	No.	Name	Club	time	cat/pos/pts/total
1	302	Lewis Rodgers	Loftus & Whitby	61.52	MO/1/50/224
2	651	Rob Williamson	Loftus & Whitby	69.38	M45/1/50/244
3	364	Mark Young	Loftus & Whitby	69.52	MO/2/48/48
4	17	Catherine Williamson	Loftus & Whitby	71.54	FO/1/50/50
5	330	Giles Hawking	Knavesmire H	72.21	MO/3/46/217
6	822	Barry Atkinson	Knavesmire H	72.39	M50/1/50/50
7	1101	Neil Scruton	Scarborough AC	74.16	M65/1/50/200
8	517	Richard Clark	Esk Valley Fell	74.37	M40/1/50/144
9	806	Mick Clarke	Loftus & Whitby	78.03	M50/2/48/269
10	337	Ed Snow	York Acorn	78.29	MO/4/45/119
11	1002	Jeff Winder	Scarborough AC	78.48	M60/1/50/248
12	339	Boyd Brad	Individual#	78.50	MO/5/44/82
13	907	Stephen Mummery	York Acorn	78.56	M55/1/50/282
14	665	Nicholas Cousins	Pickering RC	79.25	M45/2/48/181
15	535	Richard Andrews	Southwell RC	79.48	M40/2/48/48
16	334	Rob Allinson	Redcar RC	80.54	MO/6/43/200
17	345	David Minchin	Esk Valley Fell	81.02	MO/7/42/120
18	363	Mark Naylor	Esk Valley Fell	81.05	MO/8/41/41
19	813	Michael Armstrong	S'land Strollers	81.10	M50/3/46/220
20	803	David Robinson	FRA#	82.54	M50/4/45/216
21	800	Chris Jamieson	Esk Valley Fell	83.49	M50/5/44/285
22	512	David Heath	New Marske H	84.10	M40/3/46/211
23	527	Mark Behrens	North York Moors	84.48	M40/4/45/209
24	801	Christopher Wright	North York Moors	87.56	M50/6/43/257
25	204	Janet Cordingley	Knavesmire H	88.26	F50/1/50/150
26	912	Mick McGurk	New Marske H	88.45	M55/2/48/258
27	156	Clare Davison	Pocklington Run.	91.30	F45/1/50/190
28	1125	Ron Sherwood	New Marske H	92.12	M70/1/50/250
29	656	Paul Haydon	FRA#	94.40	M45/3/46/252
30	914	lan Harmer	Esk Valley Fell	95.05	M55/3/46/91
31	1007	Clifford Calladine	Esk Valley Fell	97.48	M60/2/48/96
32	1003	Robert Lillie	Esk Valley Fell	98.34	M60/3/46/46
33	1004	David Parke	Scarborough AC	99.00	M60/4/45/91
34	921	Martin White	New Marske H	110.00	M55/4/45/125
35	353	Joel Coombes	New Marske H	111.24	MO/9/40/100
36	811	Ian Robinson	Esk Valley Fell	112.50	M50/7/42/233
(End)					

Teams:	Club	Points	Positions	Team pts/total
male:	 Loftus & Whitby 'A' Esk Valley Fell 'A' New Marske H 'A' Esk Valley Fell 'B' 	14 60 101 117	1,2,3,8 7,16,17,20 21,24,25,31 27,28,29,33	15/71 14/101 13/54 12/68

female: N/A

Comments:

A night that was warm and wet. We dodged the rain but rainfall during the day and previously was very heavy. Consequently the going was very soft with plenty of mud. Land surveys made life difficult with miles of cable everywhere. In the race Lewis Rodgers was soon in the lead following the helter skelter descent to Maybeck. Likewise Catherine Williamson was quickly away in the womens section. Both negotiated the course at speed to record comfortable victories. These are of course new records because of the course changes. However after some discussion at the finish it was thought we might look at starting at 'Falling Foss' to replace the opening road section with what is essentially a woodland route. In the team race Loftus and Whitby were clear winners from Esk Valley with no completed teams in the women's section.

It was a little unfortunate that two other events managed to pick the same date which I would think reduced each field. Hope to see you at The Cock Howe in a few weeks. If anyone has any comments about races in The Summer or Winter Series, that might improve these events please let me know by August 2012 as the 2013 fixture list will be discussed in early September before submission of applications for permits from The FRA in October....

Best wishes Dave Parry.

Next Race: Cock Howe + Beyond 25-Jul-12